
	
Summary	data	from	Royal	College	of	Physicians	(RCP),	from	the	analysis	of	a	member	survey	
described	in	the	RCP	report	‘NHS	Reality	Check:	Delivering	care	under	pressure’	March	2017		
		
	
(1)    Deterioration	of	patient	safety	

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

Patient safety has deteriorated over the past 12 months. 1231 
Patient safety has improved over the past 12 months. 136 
Patient safety is broadly the same as it was 12 months ago. 827 
(blank) 362 
Grand Total 2556 

		
(2)    Staff	shortages	

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

- 350 
staff shortages across the 
team 1826 
(blank) 380 
Grand Total 2556 
  

(3)    Poor	staff	morale	
		

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

- 385 
demoralised 
workforce 1791 
(blank) 380 
Grand Total 2556 
  

(4)    Rising	patient	need	
		

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

- 473 
greater attendance / rise in demand for 
service 1703 
(blank) 380 
Grand Total 2556 
  

(5)    Increased	delays	in	discharge	
		

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

- 861 
increased delays in 
discharge 1315 
(blank) 380 
Grand Total 2556 
  

		
(6)    Reduced	care	quality	



Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

- 1370 
lower quality 
care 806 
(blank) 380 
Grand Total 2556 
  

(7)	The	ability	of	their	service	to	deliver	safe	patient	care	
Confident 178 
Neutral 326 
Very 
confident 14 
Very worried 558 
Worried 1038 
(blank) 442 
		

Grand Total 2556 
  

(7)    Confidence	in	speaking	up	
		

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

Confident 890 
Don't know 171 
Not confident 634 
Not confident at 
all 313 
Very confident 106 
(blank) 442 
Grand Total 2556 
  

(8)    Knowledge	of	Freedom	to	Speak	Up	Guardian	
		

Row Labels 
Count of Record 
ID 

No 1552 
Yes 381 
(blank) 623 
Grand Total 2556 
  

		
		
	


